
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ORDINANCE NO. 25-019 ------

6 11 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES AND 

7 11 RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 4400 -

8 11 ENTERPRISE ZONE ACTIVITIES (CAO). 

9 

10 11 The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows : 

11 11 SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges, and Recovered Costs Ordinance 

12 11 for the County of Fresno, Section 4400 - Enterprise Zone Activities (CAO), is hereby amended 

13 11 by renaming Section 4400 to "Section 4400 - County Administrative Office" and adding 

14 11 Subsection 4402 , Code Enforcement Hourly Rates, to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit 

15 I I "A", which is attached and incorporated by this reference. 

16 11 SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force thirty (30) days from 

17 11 adoption . 

18 11 The FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

19 11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 19th day of August , 2025, to wit: 

20 AYES: 

21 NOES: 

Supervisors Bredefeld, Chavez, Magsig , Mendes, Pacheco 

None 

22 ABSENT: None 

23 11 ASST AINED: None 
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26 FILE# 25-0835 

27 AGENDA# 36 
----"-"---

28 ORDINANCE# 25-019 

C. r~.. /2..-~ ➔ 
Ernest Buddy Men~ hairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 
Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By:k~L-
Deputy 



4402. Code Enforcement Hourly Rates Board of Supervisors 2025-26 9/19/2025 100% Ord. No
Code Enforcement Management $192 /Hour
Code Enforcement Officer $108 /Hour
Program Technician $87 /Hour

SECTION 4400 - COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

REFERENCEFEE DECRIPTION FEE AMOUNT FEE SETTING AUTHORITY YEAR ADOPTED EFFECTIVE DATE % OF COST

Exhibit A




